

## **ITEM TITLE:**

A Resolution authorizing a change order to the "Kerdyk Tennis Center Building Renovations Project" contract IFB 2017.12.VF with Azulejo, Inc., pursuant to Section 2-764(b), Approval of Change Orders and Contract Modifications, in the amount of \$85,000 for Additive Alternate # 2 for entry work.

# **DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION:**

Approval.

## **BRIEF HISTORY:**

On February 27, 2018, Resolution No. 2018-78 was approved and a contract for the renovations of the Kerdyk Tennis Center with Azulejo, Inc., was executed.

Upon further review, it was determined Additive Alternate #2 would greatly enhance the entrance to the remodeled building.

This change order involves the total removal of the entry steps and planters and replaced with an expanded entry plaza and planters, new accessible ramp from the parking area, new flagpoles and a courtyard next to the Pro Shop lobby.

#### FINANCIAL INFORMATION:

No.	Amount	Account No.	Source of Funds
1	\$85,000	c-bilttenn.3-constr.cons-gci 310-1500-572-63-00	CIP
Total:	\$85,000		

#### **ATTACHMENT(S):**

1. Draft Resolution

2. Schedule of Values Additive Alternate #2